SYNLAWN"®

SKU

Grass Zone Yarn/Color
Grass Zone Denier
Thatch Zone Yarn/Color
Thatch Zone Denier
Grass Zone Yarn Shape
Finished Pile Height
Finished Pile Weight
Backing

Tuft Gauge

Total Weight

Tuft Bind

Permeability

Features

Test Data

Plant-Based Artificial Grass PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

SYNBOCCE

Created to be the ideal surface for Bocce Ball Courts
with consistent true ball roll, minimal bounce,

excellent drainage, and extremely low maintenance. Its
remarkable stability and beautiful aesthetic makes it the

perfect choice for Bocce Courts of all play levels.

O
(C)

BOCCE
Nylon / Verde LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY*

4,200/8
IDEAL SURFACE FOR BOCCE COURTS
CONSISTENT BALL-ROLL PERFORMANCE

COLOR-FAST YARNS +UV PROTECTION

Textured Diamond

7/8"

530z

13PP/18PET 2pt/ 220z. EnviroLoc+™

INSTALLATION DETAILS AVAILABLE AT

316" :
R&g CADdetails
810z MasterSpec h
Wi
> 8 lbs. NOT TO SCALE. FOR ILLUSTRATION ONLY.

CONTACT YOUR LOCAL SYNLAWN FOR INSTALLATION. o
> 400 inches p/hr

EnviroLoc+™
UV Stabilizers

ASTM F1951

\\\ 'SYNLAWN®

a sportgroup company

SYNLAWN.COM - SYNLAWNGOLF.COM - (866) 796-5296

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE 03.17.2024



https://synlawn.com/?utm_source=synlawn&utm_medium=corp&utm_campaign=specsheet
https://synlawngolf.com/?utm_source=synlawn&utm_medium=corp&utm_campaign=specsheet
tel:8667965296

) SYNLAWN:

The Greenest Turf on Earth™

Primary Yarn Polymer Nylon
Yarn Cross Section Textured Diamond
Standard Color Verde
Fabric Construction Tufted

Second Yarn Polymer Thatch

Secondary Yarn Color

FINISH FABRIC

Pile Height (Nominal)
Face Weight

Total Fabric Weight
Primary Backing Weight
Secondary Coating Weight
Tuft Bind

Grab Tear Strength (Average)
Total Yarn Linear Density
Elongation to Break

Yarn Breaking Strength
Machine Gauge
Flammability

Water Permeability

Fabric Width

&SYNLAWN“

a sportgroup company

SYNLAWN.COM - SYNLAWNGOLF.COM - (866) 796-5296

7/8
53
81
6
22
>8
> 200
4,200
> 30
> 20
3116
Passed
> 400

15

Primary Backing

Coating Type

PE Yarn Denier / Ends
Texturized Thatch Denier / Ends

Warranty Period

ENGLISH SYSTEM

inches
oz/yd?
oz/yd?
oz/yd?
oz/yd?
[bs.
[bs.
Denier
%
[bs.

inches

in/hr

SYNBOCCE

13PP/18PET 2pt

22 oz. EnviroLoc+

4,200/8

Limited Lifetime

ASTMTEST

D-5823

D-5848

D-5848

D-5848

D-5848

D-1335

D-5034

D-1577

D-2256

D-5793

D-5793

D-2859

D-1551

THEGREENESTTURFONEARTH.COM

Spec
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