



SKU	BOCCE		
Grass Zone Yarn/Color	Nylon / Verde		
Grass Zone Denier	4,200 / 8		
Thatch Zone Yarn/Color			
Thatch Zone Denier			
Grass Zone Yarn Shape	Textured Diamond		
Finished Pile Height	7/8"		
Finished Pile Weight	53 oz.		
Backing	13PP/18PET 2pt / 22oz. EnviroLoc+™		
Tuft Gauge	3/16"		
Total Weight	81 oz.		
Tuft Bind	> 8 lbs.		
Permeability	> 400 inches p/hr		
Features	EnviroLoc+™ UV Stabilizers		
Test Data	ASTM F1951		

## **SYNBOCCE**

Created to be the ideal surface for Bocce Ball Courts with consistent true ball roll, minimal bounce, excellent drainage, and extremely low maintenance. Its remarkable stability and beautiful aesthetic makes it the perfect choice for Bocce Courts of all play levels.

















Primary Yarn Polymer	Nylon		
Yarn Cross Section	Textured Diamond	Primary Backing	13PP/18PET 2pt
Standard Color	Verde	Coating Type	22 oz. EnviroLoc+
Fabric Construction	Tufted	PE Yarn Denier / Ends	4,200 / 8
Second Yarn Polymer Thatch		Texturized Thatch Denier / Ends	-
Secondary Yarn Color	-	Warranty Period	Limited Lifetime

FINISH FABRIC	ENGLISH	SYSTEM	ASTM TEST
Nominal Specification	Value	Units	Method
Pile Height (Nominal)	7/8	inches	D-5823
Face Weight	53	oz/yd²	D-5848
Total Fabric Weight	81	oz/yd²	D-5848
Primary Backing Weight	6	oz/yd²	D-5848
Secondary Coating Weight	22	oz/yd²	D-5848
Tuft Bind	> 8	lbs.	D-1335
Grab Tear Strength (Average)	> 200	lbs.	D-5034
Total Yarn Linear Density	4,200	Denier	D-1577
Elongation to Break	> 30	%	D-2256
Yarn Breaking Strength	> 20	lbs.	D-5793
Machine Gauge	3/16	inches	D-5793
Flammability	Passed	-	D-2859
Water Permeability	> 400	in/hr	D-1551
Fabric Width	15	ft	



SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE